La Crosse Loggers Baseball
1225 Caledonia Street

La Crosse, WI| 54603
Phone: 608-796-9553

March 3, 2023

City of La Crosse
Attn: City Clerk

400 La Crosse Street
La Crosse, Wi 54601

To Whom it May Concern —

Per Paragraphs 1 and 2 of the Second Amendment and Extension of a Use Agreement between the
City of La Crosse, La Crosse Baseball, LLC and the Northwoods League, Inc. for use of Copeland Field
please let this letter serve as our written notification that we are exercising our right to the extensions
referenced in the second amendment of our Use Agreement as re-stated below:

1. Hereby agree that Paragraph 2 at Page 2 of 18 of the Use Agreement is hereby amended to
grant to the Logaers two (2) additional five (5) year extensions of the Use Aareement. All terms
and conditions of the Use Agreement shall apply to the two (2) additional five (5) year extensions
of this Use Agreement. This would create a potential termination date of August 31, 2033: and

2. Hereby agree the extensions of the Use Agreement may be exercised by the Loggers by giving
no more than one hundred (180) days’ advance notice of the same to the City of La Crosse, prior
to the date of renewal, in writing, to the addresses set forth within the original Use Agreement.

Therefore, we (La Crosse Baseball, LLC and Northwoods League, Inc.) are exercising our right to the
extensions that grant us two (2) additional five (5) year extensions of the current Use Agreement, thus
creating a termination date of August 31, 2033.

Thank you for your continued trust in this great partnership.

Sipeerely,

aniel Kapanke Dick Radatz, Jr. /) /) 3
Managing Membgr Chairman ' il
La Crosse Baseball, LLC Northwoods League, Inc.

Cc: Director of Parks and Recreation, City of La Crosse

"There's No Place Like Copeland”



